

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: New Hancock Replacement School

Contract #: PS3022

Contractor: K.R.M./ALL Joint Venture

Payment Application: #35

Amount Paid: \$ 1,050,099.39

Date of Payment to Contractor: 4/12/23

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by Contractors on the Contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

John Hancock College Preparato			
The state of the s	ory High School		
35 01/01/2023 PS3022	to <u>01/31/2023</u>		
r done building commission of Cr	ilcado for the financing of this pro-	n of Chicago on_3/19/2019_,relatin ect (and all terms used herein shall ha	g to the \$_36,516,786.00_Revenue tive the same meaning as in said
to amount hereby approved for pay urrent estimates approved by the A	peen paid; and yment upon any contract will, whe Architect - Engineer until the agore	added to all amounts previously paid	Lippop guidh contract guessed 000% of
R: KRM ALL JOIN	T VENTURE LLC.		
cock Replacement School	•		
no dani di.		- 4	
ACTOR PRICE	\$36,516,786.00		
_	\$39,141,819.00		
	\$2,185,630.00		
DEDUCTION	\$36,956,189.00		
ACT PRICE	\$73,472,975.00		
ARNED		s	72,166,506.46
		S	At a rained
ithheld @ 1% of Total Amount Ear Exceed 5% of Contract Price Other Withholding	med, <u>\$</u>	20,046,54	20,046.54
Damages Withheld	\$		
TE (Include this Payment)		S	72,146,459.92
EVIOUSLY PAID		s	71,096,360.53
Amount due this	s payment: Design		\$0.00
JE THIS PAYMENT		\$	\$1,050,099.39
			1,000,000.00
	Resolution No. PS3022_, adopted Public Building Commission of Chy certify to the Commission and to obligations in the amounts stated honstruction Account and has not be amount hereby approved for parameters approved by the Astained funds being payable as selected funds being payable funds fund	O1/01/2023 PS3022 Resolution No_PS3022_, adopted by the Public Building Commission Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this projectify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that: Distinguishment of the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Construction Account and has not been paid; and so amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when urrent estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggrestatined funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution). R: KRM ALL JOINT VENTURE LLC. COCK Replacement School The sum of: SACTOR PRICE \$36,516,786.00 \$33,141,819.00 \$2,185,630.00 DEDUCTION \$36,956,189.00 ACT PRICE \$73,472,975.00 ARNED Inititheld @ 1% of Total Amount Earned, exceed 5% of Contract Price other Withholding Damages Withheld TE (Include this Payment) EVIOUSLY PAID Amount due this payment: Design Amount due this payment: Construction	D1/01/2023 to D1/31/2023 PS3022 to D1/31/2023 Resolution No_PS3022_ adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on_3/19/2019_relatin Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall he redrify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that: biligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof construction Account and has not been paid; and to amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid unrent estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld extended funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution). R: KRM ALL JOINT VENTURE LLC. CCCK Replacement School The sum of: S 36,518,786.00 S39,141,819.00 \$2,185,830.00 DEDUCTION \$36,968,189.00 ACT PRICE \$36,518,795.00 S13,472,975.00 ARNED In thicked @ 1% of Total Amount Earned, 2000 and 10 cm

05195 PA_KRMALL_PA_35_02_07_17_20230131

signature, date

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:

signature, date

01/31/2022

PROJECT: John Hancock College	Preparatory High School			
Pay Application No.: 35 or the Period: 01/01/202 Contract No.: PS3022				
n accordance with Resolution NoPS3022 Bonds issued by the Public Building Commi Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commiss	ssion of Chicago for the financing of th	nmission of Chicago nis project (and all t	o on3/19/2019,rel erms used herein sha	ating to the \$_36,516,786.00_Revenue Il have the same meaning as in said
Construction Account an 2. No amount hereby appro- current estimates appro-		ill, when added to a	all amounts previously	reof is a proper charge against the paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of d equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
THE CONTRACTOR: KRM	ALL JOINT VENTURE LLC.			
FOR: New Hancock Replacement Sc s now entitled to the sum of:	chool \$	-		
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE	\$36,516,786.00	<u>)</u>		
ADDITIONS	\$39,141,819.00	<u>) </u>		
DEDUCTIONS	\$2,185,630.00	<u>) </u>		
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION	\$36,956,189.00	<u>) </u>		
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$73,472,975.00	<u>)</u>		
OTAL AMOUNT EARNED			\$	72,166,506.46
TOTAL RETENTION			\$ \$	- 20,046.54
a) Reserve Withheld @ 1% of Total A but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract b) Liens and Other Withholding		\$ 20,046.54 \$ -	- -	20,040.04
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld		\$ -	- -	
OTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payn	nent)		\$	72,146,459.92
.ESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID			\$	71,096,360.53
	unt due this payment: Design unt due this payment: Construction	1		\$0.00 \$1,050,099.39
OTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT			\$	1,050,099.39
Architect Engineer:				

	ON AND CERTIFICATE F	UK PATIVIEN	0)	EXHIBIT A - G702
TO (OWNER):	Public Building Commission		PROJECT	Distribution to:
	50 West Washington Street		Address	APPLICATION NO: 35 Owner X
	Chicago, IL 60602			APPLICATION DATE: 01/31/2023 Design / Builder
	Mary Color of Color Colors (C)	G.		PERIOD FROM: 01/01/2023 Lender
FROM (Contractor):	KRM ALL JOINT VENTURE LL	.C	Via (Architect).	PERIOD TO: 01/31/2023 Architect
	312 N. May Street - Suite 100			PROJECT NO: 05195 Contractor
004/70407-505	Chicago, IL 60607	100727077.11		CONTRACT DATE: March 19, 2019 Title Co.
CONTRACT FOR:	John Hancock College Preparat	ory High School		
0011704070	Contract # PS3022 R'S APPLICATION FOR PAY			
ORIGINA CHANGE CONTRA TOTAL C TOTAL E LESS PR CURREN	de for Payment, as shown below, in et, AIA Document G703 is attached. AL CONTRACT SUM E ORDERS TO DATE ACT SUM TO DATE COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE AGE a	\$20,046,54	\$36,516,786.00 \$36,956,189.00 \$73,472,975.00 \$72,166,506.46 \$20,046.54 \$72,146,459.92 \$71,096,360.53 \$1,050,099.39 \$1,326,515.08	State of Illinois: Subscribed and swom to before me this State of Illinois: OFFICIAL SEAL JULIA DEWITT NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires: 12/1/2026 My Commission expires: 12/1/2026
				ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT n acordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-sidte observations and the data
CHANGE ORDER		ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS	comprising the application, the Architect certifieds to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's
otal Change Orders ap	Owner	000		mowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the work in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the
previous months by O	TOTAL	\$39,141,819.00	V0.55	MOUNT CERTIFIED
	O		\$2,185,630.00	AMOUNT CERTIFIED\$1,050,099.39
previous months by O proved this month by	Owner			
	TOTALS	\$39,141,819.00	\$2,185,630.00	ATTACH explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of __)

Project Name PBC Project # Job Location John Hancock College Preparatory High School 05104

5437 W. 54th Place

John Hancock College Preparatory HigAPPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #35

Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago STATE OF ILLINOIS 1 SA

COUNTY OF COUNTY.

The affiant, being first duty sworn on eath, deposes and says that beishe is Project Accountant, of KRM ALL JOINT VENTURE LLC., an Elinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. PS3022 dated the 19th day of March, 2019, for the following project: John Hancock College Preparatory High School

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

\$1,050,099,39

CONTRACTOR KRM ALL JOINT VENTURE LLC.

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, ilons, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under there. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts said forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount new due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

DESI	IGN SERVICES										Work	Completed					
TEM	Address	Type of Work	Original Contract Amount	Amendment 1 - PGMP	Amendment 2 - FGMP	Amendment 3 - FGMP	PBC Change Orders	Geni Contr Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complet	e Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	net previous billing	net amount due	remaining to b
100	KRM ALL JV LLC 312 N. Mny Street Suite 100 Chicago, IL 60607	Preconstruction Services	264.486.00	0.00			0.00	. 250.00	205 200 20								
	KRM / Dravey Utility Scivices (In Design Phase) 1770 5 Randall Rd Ste A#110	Utility Coordination	12,500,00	2,500.00				1,350.00	265,836.00	00.49%	\$264,486.00		\$264,486,00	\$0.00	\$264,486.00	\$0.00	\$1,350,00
	Logat Architects 651 W Washington Blvd, Ste One		4,880,479.00	185,167.82			2,220.00	0.00	15.000.00	94.25%			\$14,137.50	\$0.00	\$14,137.50	\$0.00	\$862.50
	KRM / Smith Seckman Rold Inc (SSR) (In Design Phase) 400 W Liberty Dr., Ste B		4,555,175,55	105,107,02		1	2,220.00	(1,350.00)	5,066,516.62	99.95%	\$5,063,874.12		\$5,063,874.12	\$0.00	\$5,063,874.12	\$0.00	\$2,642.50
400	vvnesion, iL outer	Commissioning	293,725.00	0.00			0.00		293,725.00	100.00%	\$293,725.00	\$0.00	\$293,725.00	\$0.00	\$293,725.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
+																	
		**															
+			-	1													
-																	
	DESIGN TOTAL:		5,451,190,00	187.667.62	0.00		2,220,00	0.00									

KRM	CONSTRUCTION: COST OF WORK KRM ALL JOINT VENTURE LLC										Work	Completed—					
ITEM #	Subcontractor Name & Address KRM ALL JV LLC	Type of Work	Original Contract Amount	Amendment 1 - PGMP	Amendment 2 - FGMP	Amendment 3 - FGMP	PBC Change Orders	Geni Contr Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Comple	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	net previous billing	net amount due	remaining to bi
1000	312 N. May Street Suite 100 Chicago, IL 60507	General Requirements	488,000.00	1,147,681.34	500,329.02	(334,729.34)	0.00	(17,757,54)	1,781,523.48	99.02%	\$1,734,088.98	\$29,938.58	\$1,764,025.56	317,615.23	\$1,710,198.08	530,012.28	\$35,313.15
1005	KRM ALL JV LLC 312 N. May Street Suite 100 Chicego, IL 60607	Site Work Allowance Authorizations	0.00	0.00			556.90	0.00	556.90	100.00%							
	KRM ALL JV LLC 312 N. May Street Suite 100 Chicago, IL 60607	Contingency Usage Authorization #009	0.00	0.00	0.00		15,933.54	0.00	15,933.54	100.00%	\$15,933.54		\$556.90 \$15,933.54	\$5.57 \$159.34	\$551.33 \$15,774.20	\$0.00	\$5.57 \$159.34
		niv.															
				7													
							***************************************						5-13				
										Ų.							
ЈВТО Т	TAL page2		486,000.00	1 147 681 34	500 329 02	(334 720 34)	16.400.44	/17.757.EA	1,798,013.92	poc ²	1,750,579.42	20 020 70	4 700 E47 70	47.000.11	1,732,523,58	30,012.28	35,478.06

KR	MILLER CONTRAC	TORS, INC.									Work	Completed	-				
TEM		Type of Work	Original Contract Amount	Amendment 1 -	Amendment 2 - FGMP	Amendment 3 -	PBC Change Orders	Geni Contr Change Orders	Adjusted Contract	% Comple	Previous	Current	Total to date	relainage	net previous billing	net amount due	remaining to b
2000	K R Miler Contractors 1624 Colonial Perkway Inverness, IL 6067	Building Fondation Concrete	1,371,590.00	(9,324.99)			0.00	67,149.14	1,429,414.15	100.00%	\$1,425,294.15	54,120.00	\$1,429.414.15	\$0.00	\$1,411,041,41	\$18,372.74	50.00
005	K R Miler Contractors 1624 Colonial Perkway Inverness, IL 6067	Calsson Spoil Removal	130,571.62	0.00			9,440.40	0.00	140,012.02	100.00%	\$140,012.02		\$140,012.02	\$0.00	\$138,611.90	\$1,400.12	\$0.00
2010	K R Miler / Storm Trap 1624 Colonial Parkway Inverness, IL 6067	Storm Water Detention Material	358,462.00	0.00			0.00	0.00	358,462.00	100.00%	\$358,462.00		\$358,462.00	\$0.00	\$354,877.38	\$3,584,62	\$0.00
2015	K R Miler / Harris Rebar 1624 Colonial Parkway Inverness, IL 6067	Reinforcing Steel Material	145,025.00	0.00			0.00	(7,328.00)	137,697.00	100.00%	\$137,697.00		\$137,697,00	\$0.00	\$130,320.03	\$1,376.97	\$0.00
2020	K R Miler / Claridge 1624 Colonial Parkway Inverness, IL 6067	Marker Boards		56,050.00				655.00	56,705.00	100.00%	\$58,705.00		\$56,705.00	\$0.00	\$56,137.95	\$567.05	50.00
2025	K R Miller / C & H 1624 Colonial Parkway Inverness, IL 8087	Projections Screens		16,850.00				3,125.00	19,975.00	100.00%	\$19,975.00		\$19.975.00	\$0.00	\$19,775.25	\$199.75	\$0.00
	A2 Landscape Contr. 4414 N Kenneth Avu Chicago, IL 60630						27.10.2										
2030	Abitus Sewer Water & Plumbing 8705 Pyott Road	Landscaping		343,698.10			20,907.15	27,545.96	392,151.21	100.00%	\$392,151.21		\$392,151.21	\$0.00	\$388,229.70	\$3,921.51	\$0.00
2035	Lake in the Hills IL 60156 Alight Concrete Co. 1500 Ramblewood Drive	Plumbing	2,445,000.00	607.71				36,605 27	2,482,412.98	100.00%	52,460,472,98	\$1,940,00	\$2,482,412.98	\$0.00	\$2,455,668.25	\$26,744.73	\$0.00
2040	Streamwood, IL 60107 Architectural Compliance	Concrete Building Slab	2,162,000.00	,,,,,,				5,680.56	2,167,680.56	100,00%	\$2,167,680.56		\$2,107,680.56	\$0.00	\$2,146,003.75	\$21,676,81	\$0.00
2045	Sign Co. 7410 Niles Center Road Skokie, IL 60077	Signage		83,370.00				4,984.00	88,354.00	100,00%	\$89,354.00		\$88,354.00	\$0.00	\$87,470.46	\$883.54	\$0,00
2050	Beverly Asphalt Paving 1514 W Pershing Road Chicago, IL 60609	Asphalt, Striping		106,280.00			7,033.92	22,848.00	136,161.92	100.00%	\$136,161.92		\$136,161.92	\$0.00	\$134,800.30	\$1,361.62	\$0.00
2055	Biofesim, Inc. 3627 Harrison Street Chicago, IL 60624	Fireproofing / Spray		230,800.00				19,028.36	249,828.38	100.00%	5249.828.38		\$249.828.38	\$0.00	\$247,330 08	\$2,498.28	\$0.00
2060	Blackhawk HVAC 5910 W 192nd Street Mokena, IL BD448	HVAC	810,000,00	4,552,273.00			7,692.98	128,164.60	5,498,130.58	100.00%	\$5,440,273.17	257 057 00	\$5,498,130.56	\$0.00	\$5,276,524.97	\$221,605.59	\$0.00
	Boto Waterproofing 5521 W. 110th Street Oak Lawn, IL 60453		510,000,00				7,002.00	120,104.00				\$51,00,100					
	C E Korsgard Company 1911 S. Busse Road Mt. Prospect, IL 60056	Firestopping		84,480.00					84,480.00	100.00%	\$84,480.00		\$84,460.00	\$0.00	\$83,635.20	\$844.80	\$0.00
- 1	C R Schmidt Inc 3 S 215 Talbot Ave	Flooring		1,102,300,00				252,885.78	1,355,185.78	100.00%	\$1,355,185.78		\$1,355,185.78	\$0.00	\$1,341,633.92	\$13,551.86	\$0.00
075	Cervantes / Salgado Architectural	Unit Paving		109,000.00					109,000.00	100.00%	\$109,000.00		\$109,000.00	\$0.00	\$107,910.00	\$1.090.00	\$0.00
		Wood Casework / Countertops		536,510.00				15,924.75	552,434.76	100,00%	\$544,446,57	\$7,988.18	\$552,434.75	\$0.00	\$539,002.10	\$13,432.65	\$0.00
ВТС	OTAL page 3		7,422,648.62	7,212,893.82	0.00		45,074.43	577,468.42	15,258,085.29	100%	15,186,179.72	71,905.57	15.258.085.29	0.00	14,924,972.65	333,112.64	0.00

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$36,516,786.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$72,166,506.46
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$39,141,819.00	LESS 1% / 3% OR 5% RETAINED	\$20,046.54
OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$75,658,605.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$72,146,459.92
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$2,185,630.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$71,096,360.53
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$73,472,975.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$1,050,099.39
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$1,326,515.08

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work, and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable

Name: Laurie LaBeck - KRM ALL JOINT VENTURE LLC

Title: Project Accountant

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st day of January, 2023

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

12/01/2026

OFFICIAL SEAL
JULIA DEWITT
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 12/1/26